Attachment 2

Response to Item 14 (Rule Section 63.18(b))

Harris Corporation is a publicly traded Delaware corporation headquartered in Melbourne, Florida, and is an international communications and information technology company serving government and commercial markets in 150 countries, widely recognized as a leading technology company. The name, address, citizenship and principal business of the ten percent (10%) or greater direct and indirect shareholders of Harris are as follows:

<u>Name</u> <u>Address</u> <u>Citizenship</u> <u>Principal Business</u>

BlackRock, Inc. 40 East 52nd Street Delaware Corporation Asset Management Firm

New York, NY 10022

BlackRock, Inc. holds a 10.37% equity interest in Harris Corporation. Publicly traded on the New York Stock Exchange, the firm has no single majority shareholder. Merrill Lynch & Co., Inc., a wholly-owned subsidiary of Bank of America Corporation, The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc. and Barclays PLC own economic interests in BlackRock approximating 34.1%, 24.6% and 19.9%, respectively, with the remainder owned by institutional and individual investors, as well as BlackRock employees.

Harris Corporation has no interlocking directorates.

Responses to Item 15

Rule Section 63.18(d)

Harris Corporation holds two Section 214 international operating authorizations. *See* Public Notice, Report No. 1-7008, released July 27, 1994 (File No. I-T-C-94-331), and *Harris Corporation*, 10 FCC Rcd 6102 (1995) (File No. I-T-C-95-236).

Rule Section 63.18(e)(3)

By this filing, Harris seeks global resale and facilities-based authority to provide telecommunications service between the United States and other foreign points. Applicant will comply with all of the terms and conditions set forth in Section 63.21, 63.22 and 63.23 of the Commission's rules, 47 C.F.R. §§ 63.21, 63.22 and 63.23..

Rule Section 63.18(g)

Harris will use previously authorized facilities to provide the services requested by this Application. Consequently, Harris is categorically excluded from environmental assessment pursuant to Section 1.1306 of the Commission's rules, 47 C.F.R. § 1.1306.